2015 Primary Cross Country Team Points

12 Years Girls
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Riverside Primary

Scotch Oakburn
Launceston Church Grammar
Sacred Heart New Town
Ulverstone Primary

The Friends School
Fahan School

Sacred Heart Launceston
Mt Carmel College
Howrah Primary school
Ringarooma Primary
South Hobart Primary
Stella Maris

Taroona Primary

St Michael's Collegiate
Lansdowne Crescent Primary
St Thomas More's

St Mary's College

Hagley Farm Primary
Blackmans Bay Primary
Margate Primary
Lindisfarne Primary
Calvin Primary School
Somerset Primary School
Glenorchy Primary
Waverley Primary

St Aloysius

Richmond Primary
Kingston Primary

** on count back

48

68

70

85

87

94

100
101
102
103
104
111
112
114
119
124
146
155
197
200
200
200
204
218
221
229
242

* %

* ¥

* %

12 Years Boys

O© 0O NO UL B WN PP

W W W W W W WNNDNNNNNNNNNRPRRRPRRERPRRRERERRERPRE
O U, WNEFE O OUOWOWNO UMM WNEOOOWLONOUVEPEWNERERDO

The Friends School
Waimea Heights Primary
The Hutchins school
Princes Street Primary
Lauderdale Primary
Scotch Oakburn

St Therese's

St Virgils

Launceston Church Grammar
Lansdowne Crescent Primary
Sacred Heart New Town
Scottsdale Primary

Mt Stuart Primary
Penguin Primary

St Aloysius

Sacred Heart Launceston
St Thomas More's

Hagley Farm Primary
West Launceston Primary
South Hobart Primary
Somerset Primary School
Riverside Primary

Snug Primary
Immaculate Heart of Mary
Stella Maris

Port Sorell Primary

St Patricks Latrobe

Calvin Primary School
Taroona Primary

Corpus Christi School
Summerdale Primary
Richmond Primary

Our Lady of Mercy
Blackmans Bay Primary
Kingston Primary
Goulburn Street Primary

** on count back

46
57
59
61
84
86
93
96

107
107
113
114
119
121
130
140
166
172
184
187
192
198
201
202
206
208
213
223
247
257
268
269
272
275
314
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11 Years Girls

O© 00N O U & WN PR

W W WWWWRNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRBR R B 2
OB WNRFPOWVONOODUDWNROWVOOWNOODUDNSWNIERO

St Mary's College

The Friends School
Bellerive Primary

St Michael's Collegiate
Riverside Primary

Exeter Primary

Lenah Valley

Stella Maris

Waimea Heights Primary
Taroona Primary

Sacred Heart Launceston
Albuera Street Primary
St Aloysius

Scottsdale Primary
Scotch Oakburn

Sacred Heart New Town
Mt Carmel College

St Thomas More's

East Launceston Primary
South Arm Primary
Sorell School

Ulverstone Primary
Kingston Primary

Hagley Farm Primary
Waverley Primary
Margate Primary

Mount Nelson Primary
South Hobart Primary
Summerdale Primary
Calvin Primary School
Launceston Church Grammar
Blackmans Bay Primary
Windermere Primar School
Richmond Primary

St Paul's Catholic

** on count back

39

45

60

68

76

85

90

91

106
111
115
123
123
126
134
146
151
152
156
163
181
185
188
204
212
218
220
221
222
222
246
257
258
285
286

* ¥
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* ¥
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11 Years Boys
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Sacred Heart Launceston
The Hutchins school

St Aloysius

Trevallyn Primary

Scotch Oakburn

Princes Street Primary
Bellerive Primary

Albuera Street Primary
Longford Primary

St Virgils

Lansdowne Crescent Primary
Hagley Farm Primary
Stella Maris

Waimea Heights Primary
Riverside Primary
Taroona Primary

Sacred Heart New Town
Launceston Church Grammar
Corpus Christi School

St James Catholic College
St Helens District

St Cuthberts Catholic School
Lilydale District School
Summerdale Primary
Calvin Primary School
Sorell School

St Mary's District
Immaculate Heart of Mary
Ulverstone Primary
Orford Primary School
Windermere Primar School
St Therese's

Illawarra Primary
Somerset Primary School
Deloraine Primary
Blackmans Bay Primary
Austins Ferry Primary
Kingston Primary
Lindisfarne Primary
Evandale Primary

Franklin Primary

St Thomas More's
Goulburn Street Primary

** on count back

34

49

64

70

73

77

89

99

105
106
112
121
124
125
154
154
155
161
177
189
206
211
219
225
234
239
239
240
245
250
253
255
256
261
262
274
280
289
313
342
345
348
361

* ¥

* %

* %
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10 Years Girls
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Launceston Church Grammar
Margate Primary

Sacred Heart Launceston
Scottsdale Primary
Scotch Oakburn

Waimea Heights Primary
Mt Carmel College
Albuera Street Primary
Bellerive Primary

St Aloysius

St Michael's Collegiate
Sacred Heart New Town
Fahan School

Blackmans Bay Primary
Riverside Primary

St Brigids Catholic Primary
Howrah Primary school
East Launceston Primary
St Thomas More's

The Friends School
Lansdowne Crescent Primary
Summerdale Primary
South Hobart Primary
Punch Bowl Primary

Our Lady of Mercy

Stella Maris

Richmond Primary
Campania District
Goulburn Street Primary
Hagley Farm Primary
Beaconsfield Primary
Ulverstone Primary

St Mary's College
Dodges Ferry

St Therese's

Kingston Primary
Austins Ferry Primary
Glen Dhu Primary
Emmanuel

** on count back

35

82

83

93

94

98

101
112
130
139
145
147
148
155
155
166
168
176
177
178
187
191
201
206
209
213
214
226
226
228
233
234
247
248
291
295
306
338

10 Years Boys
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Bellerive Primary

Waimea Heights Primary
The Friends School
Lansdowne Crescent Primary
Riverside Primary

Sacred Heart New Town
Sacred Heart Launceston
Exeter Primary

The Hutchins school
Hagley Farm Primary

Stella Maris

South Hobart Primary
Scotch Oakburn

Scottsdale Primary

St John's Richmond

St Thomas More's

St Aloysius

Lenah Valley

Ulverstone Primary
Goulburn Street Primary
East Launceston Primary
Glen Dhu Primary

Our Lady of Mercy

St Virgils

Princes Street Primary
Summerdale Primary
Richmond Primary

Tasman

Launceston Church Grammar
Waverley Primary

St Cuthberts Catholic School
Franklin Primary

Somerset Primary School
Evandale Primary

St Patricks Latrobe
Blackmans Bay Primary
Emmanuel Christian School
Kingston Primary

Eastside Lutheran

** on count back

32

38

54

62

79

80

93

98

103
104
112
117
117
162
185
187
188
188
188
192
198
199
199
210
211
217
221
224
241
246
249
263
278
286
290
306
324
326

* %

* %

* %

* ¥

* %

* ¥
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9 years Girls
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Bellerive Primary

Scotch Oakburn

Sacred Heart Launceston
Waimea Heights Primary
Howrah Primary school
Scottsdale Primary

St Mary's College

St Michael's Collegiate
Princes Street Primary
Mt Carmel College
Summerdale Primary
Lauderdale Primary
Blackmans Bay Primary
East Launceston Primary
Margate Primary

Exeter Primary

Sacred Heart Ulverstone
Sorell School

St Aloysius

Stella Maris

Lansdowne Crescent Primary
Hagley Farm Primary
Sacred Heart New Town
Evandale Primary
Riverside Primary

Fahan School

Goulburn Street Primary
St Patricks Latrobe
Albuera Street Primary
Glenorchy Primary
Austins Ferry Primary
Windermere Primar School
Kingston Primary
Oatlands District

** on count back

35

35

40

57

62

66

89

96

112
115
117
125
131
131
132
146
160
160
160
168
172
176
186
190
199
208
219
223
225
241
247
271
274
285
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* ¥

* ¥

* %
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9 Years Boys
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Riverside Primary

Howrah Primary school
Sacred Heart Launceston
Lauderdale Primary

St Aloysius

The Hutchins school

Stella Maris

Waimea Heights Primary
Our Lady of Mercy

Scotch Oakburn

Taroona Primary
Lansdowne Crescent Primary
Summerdale Primary

Glen Dhu Primary

Punch Bowl! Primary
Hagley Farm Primary
Sacred Heart New Town
Lindisfarne Primary

Mount Nelson Primary
Snug Primary

East Ulverstone Primary
Launceston Church Grammar
Sorell School

Scottsdale Primary

St Helens District

St Therese's

Evandale Primary
Goulburn Street Primary
St Virgils

St Patricks Latrobe
Ulverstone Primary
Blackmans Bay Primary
Windermere Primar School
Kingston Primary

Oatlands District

Southern Christian Colllege

** on count back

18

24

37

51

74

76

86

91

98

121
127
128
135
144
147
156
156
165
165
167
167
183
201
214
220
222
222
224
228
231
244
255
275
275
276
283

* %

* ¥

* %

* ¥

* %

* ¥

* ¥

* %



