2015 Primary Cross Country Team Points

12 Years Boys

12 Years Girls

1	Riverside Primary	9	
2	Scotch Oakburn	48	
3	Launceston Church Grammar	65	
4	Sacred Heart New Town	68	
5	Ulverstone Primary	70	
6	The Friends School	85	
7	Fahan School	87	
8	Sacred Heart Launceston	94	
9	Mt Carmel College	100	
10	Howrah Primary school	101	
11	Ringarooma Primary	102	
12	South Hobart Primary	103	
13	Stella Maris	104	
14	Taroona Primary	111	
15	St Michael's Collegiate	112	
16	Lansdowne Crescent Primary	114	
17	St Thomas More's	119	
18	St Mary's College	124	
19	Hagley Farm Primary	146	
20	Blackmans Bay Primary	155	
21	Margate Primary	197	
23	Lindisfarne Primary	200	**
22	Calvin Primary School	200	**
24	Somerset Primary School	200	**
25	Glenorchy Primary	204	
26	Waverley Primary	218	
27	St Aloysius	221	
28	Richmond Primary	229	
29	Kingston Primary	242	

210	als Duys		
1	The Friends School	46	
2	Waimea Heights Primary	57	
3	The Hutchins school	59	
4	Princes Street Primary	61	
5	Lauderdale Primary	84	
6	Scotch Oakburn	86	
7	St Therese's	93	
8	St Virgils	96	
9	Launceston Church Grammar	99	
10	Lansdowne Crescent Primary	107	**
11	Sacred Heart New Town	107	**
12	Scottsdale Primary	113	
13	Mt Stuart Primary	114	
14	Penguin Primary	119	
15	St Aloysius	121	
16	Sacred Heart Launceston	130	
17	St Thomas More's	140	
18	Hagley Farm Primary	166	
19	West Launceston Primary	172	
20	South Hobart Primary	184	
21	Somerset Primary School	187	
22	Riverside Primary	192	
23	Snug Primary	198	
24	Immaculate Heart of Mary	201	
25	Stella Maris	202	
26	Port Sorell Primary	206	
27	St Patricks Latrobe	208	
28	Calvin Primary School	213	
29	Taroona Primary	223	
30	Corpus Christi School	247	
31	Summerdale Primary	257	
32	Richmond Primary	268	
33	Our Lady of Mercy	269	
34	Blackmans Bay Primary	272	
35	Kingston Primary	275	
36	Goulburn Street Primary	314	

** on count back

** on count back

11 Years Girls			11 Ye	ears Boys				
1	St Mary's College	39		1	Sacred Heart Launceston	34		
2	The Friends School	45		2	The Hutchins school	49		
3	Bellerive Primary	60		3	St Aloysius	64		
4	St Michael's Collegiate	68		4	Trevallyn Primary	70		
5	Riverside Primary	76		5	Scotch Oakburn	73		
6	Exeter Primary	85		6	Princes Street Primary	77		
7	Lenah Valley	90		7	Bellerive Primary	89		
8	Stella Maris	91		8	Albuera Street Primary	99		
9	Waimea Heights Primary	106		9	Longford Primary	105		
10	Taroona Primary	111		10	St Virgils	106		
11	Sacred Heart Launceston	115		11	Lansdowne Crescent Primary	112		
12	Albuera Street Primary	123	**	12	Hagley Farm Primary	121		
13	St Aloysius	123	**	13	Stella Maris	124		
14	Scottsdale Primary	126		14	Waimea Heights Primary	125		
15	Scotch Oakburn	134		15	Riverside Primary	154	**	
16	Sacred Heart New Town	146		16	Taroona Primary	154	**	
17	Mt Carmel College	151		17	Sacred Heart New Town	155		
18	St Thomas More's	152		18	Launceston Church Grammar	161		
19	East Launceston Primary	156		19	Corpus Christi School	177		
20	South Arm Primary	163		20	St James Catholic College	189		
21	Sorell School	181		21	St Helens District	206		
22	Ulverstone Primary	185		22	St Cuthberts Catholic School	211		
23	Kingston Primary	188		23	Lilydale District School	219		
24	Hagley Farm Primary	204		24	Summerdale Primary	225		
25	Waverley Primary	212		25	Calvin Primary School	234		
26	Margate Primary	218		26	Sorell School	239	**	
27	Mount Nelson Primary	220		27	St Mary's District	239	**	
28	South Hobart Primary	221		28	Immaculate Heart of Mary	240		
29	Summerdale Primary	222	**	29	Ulverstone Primary	245		
30	Calvin Primary School	222	**	30	Orford Primary School	250		
31	Launceston Church Grammar	246		31	Windermere Primar School	253		
32	Blackmans Bay Primary	257		32	St Therese's	255		
33	Windermere Primar School	258		33	Illawarra Primary	256		
34	Richmond Primary	285		34	Somerset Primary School	261		
35	St Paul's Catholic	286		35	Deloraine Primary	262		
				36	Blackmans Bay Primary	274		
				37	Austins Ferry Primary	280		
				~~	<i>VI</i>			

40 Evandale Primary
41 Franklin Primary
42 St Thomas More's
43 Goulburn Street Primary

39 Lindisfarne Primary

38 Kingston Primary

289

313

342

345

348

361

** on count back

** on count back

10 Years Girls

1	Launceston Church Grammar	28
2	Margate Primary	35
3	Sacred Heart Launceston	82
4	Scottsdale Primary	83
5	Scotch Oakburn	93
6	Waimea Heights Primary	94
7	Mt Carmel College	98
8	Albuera Street Primary	101
9	Bellerive Primary	112
10	St Aloysius	130
11	St Michael's Collegiate	139
12	Sacred Heart New Town	145
13	Fahan School	147
14	Blackmans Bay Primary	148
15	Riverside Primary	155
16	St Brigids Catholic Primary	155
17	Howrah Primary school	166
18	East Launceston Primary	168
19	St Thomas More's	176
20	The Friends School	177
21	Lansdowne Crescent Primary	178
22	Summerdale Primary	187
23	South Hobart Primary	191
24	Punch Bowl Primary	201
25	Our Lady of Mercy	206
26	Stella Maris	209
27	Richmond Primary	213
28	Campania District	214
29	Goulburn Street Primary	226
30	Hagley Farm Primary	226
31	Beaconsfield Primary	228
32	Ulverstone Primary	233
33	St Mary's College	234
34	Dodges Ferry	247
35	St Therese's	248
36	Kingston Primary	291
37	Austins Ferry Primary	295
38	Glen Dhu Primary	306
39	Emmanuel	338

10 Years Boys

10 16	ars duys		
1	Bellerive Primary	32	
2	Waimea Heights Primary	36	
3	The Friends School	38	
4	Lansdowne Crescent Primary	54	
5	Riverside Primary	62	
6	Sacred Heart New Town	79	
7	Sacred Heart Launceston	80	
8	Exeter Primary	93	
9	The Hutchins school	98	
10	Hagley Farm Primary	103	
11	Stella Maris	104	
12	South Hobart Primary	112	
13	Scotch Oakburn	117	**
14	Scottsdale Primary	117	**
15	St John's Richmond	162	
16	St Thomas More's	185	
17	St Aloysius	187	
18	Lenah Valley	188	**
19	Ulverstone Primary	188	**
20	Goulburn Street Primary	188	**
21	East Launceston Primary	192	
22	Glen Dhu Primary	198	
23	Our Lady of Mercy	199	**
24	St Virgils	199	**
25	Princes Street Primary	210	
26	Summerdale Primary	211	
27	Richmond Primary	217	
28	Tasman	221	
29	Launceston Church Grammar	224	
30	1 1	241	
31	St Cuthberts Catholic School	246	
32	Franklin Primary	249	
33	Somerset Primary School	263	
34	Evandale Primary	278	
35	St Patricks Latrobe	286	
36	Blackmans Bay Primary	290	
37	Emmanuel Christian School	306	
38	Kingston Primary	324	
39	Eastside Lutheran	326	

** on count back

** on count back

9 years Girls			9 Yea	irs Boys			
1	Bellerive Primary	35	**	1	Riverside Primary	18	
2	Scotch Oakburn	35	**	2	Howrah Primary school	24	
3	Sacred Heart Launceston	40		3	Sacred Heart Launceston	37	
4	Waimea Heights Primary	57		4	Lauderdale Primary	51	
5	Howrah Primary school	62		5	St Aloysius	74	
6	Scottsdale Primary	66		6	The Hutchins school	76	
7	St Mary's College	89		7	Stella Maris	86	
8	St Michael's Collegiate	96		8	Waimea Heights Primary	91	
9	Princes Street Primary	112		9	Our Lady of Mercy	98	
10	Mt Carmel College	115		10	Scotch Oakburn	121	
11	Summerdale Primary	117		11	Taroona Primary	127	
12	Lauderdale Primary	125		12	Lansdowne Crescent Primary	128	
13	Blackmans Bay Primary	131		13	Summerdale Primary	135	
14	East Launceston Primary	131		14	Glen Dhu Primary	144	
15	Margate Primary	132		15	Punch Bowl Primary	147	
16	Exeter Primary	146		16	Hagley Farm Primary	156	**
17	Sacred Heart Ulverstone	160	**	17	Sacred Heart New Town	156	**
18	Sorell School	160	**	18	Lindisfarne Primary	165	**
19	St Aloysius	160	**	19	Mount Nelson Primary	165	**
20	Stella Maris	168		20	Snug Primary	167	
21	Lansdowne Crescent Primary	172		21	East Ulverstone Primary	167	
22	Hagley Farm Primary	176		22	Launceston Church Grammar	183	
23	Sacred Heart New Town	186		23	Sorell School	201	
24	Evandale Primary	190		24	Scottsdale Primary	214	
25	Riverside Primary	199		25	St Helens District	220	
26	Fahan School	208		26	St Therese's	222	**
27	Goulburn Street Primary	219		27	Evandale Primary	222	**
28	St Patricks Latrobe	223		28	Goulburn Street Primary	224	
29	Albuera Street Primary	225		29	St Virgils	228	
30	Glenorchy Primary	241		30	St Patricks Latrobe	231	
31	Austins Ferry Primary	247		31	Ulverstone Primary	244	
32	Windermere Primar School	271		32	Blackmans Bay Primary	255	
33	Kingston Primary	274		33	Windermere Primar School	275	**
34	Oatlands District	285		34	Kingston Primary	275	**
				35	Oatlands District	276	
				36	Southern Christian Colllege	283	

** on count back

** on count back